The Parties agree and acknowledge that if this contract is signed 
prior to budgetary approval being granted, that COUNTY may terminate the Contract if the requisite approval 
is not given, pursuant to Section 8.3 below. 

3c. The total compensation payable by the COUNTY under this Agreement shall not exceed Three Hundred 

Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000). 

FY2026                           Page 2 of 12 

(i) INITIAL MOBILIZATION PAYMENT.  Upon execution of this Agreement and receipt of an 
invoice, the COUNTY shall pay CONTRACTOR a one-time mobilization payment in the amount 
of Forty-Five Thousand Dollars and 3/100 ($45,000.03).  This payment is intended solely to cover 
the start-up and initial operating costs directly related to CONTRACTOR’s performance of the 
services required under this Agreement, including staffing, program readiness, and service 
coordination. 

(ii) MONTHLY SERVICE PAYMENTS.  Beginning in the second month of the Agreement term, and 
continuing for the remainder of the twelve (12) month term, the COUNTY shall make monthly 
payments in the amount of Twenty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-Seven Dollars and 
27/100 ($27,727.27) provided that: 
a. CONTRACTOR submits a monthly invoice; 
b. CONTRACTOR submits a written performance report documenting the services provided 

during the applicable month; and 
c. The COUNTY determines, in its reasonable discretion, that the services have been